1	State of Arkansas		
2	80th General Assembly ABill ACT 330 OF 1995		
3	Regular Session, 1995HOUSE BILL1226		
4	By: Representatives Young, Allen, Ammons, Angel, Bennett, Bisbee, Booker, Bryant, Bush,		
5	Cash, Courtway, Critcher, Curran, Dawson, Delay, Dietz, Ferguson, Fletcher, Harris,		
6	Hendren, G. Hendrix, Hill, Hinshaw, Hudson, Jordan, Kidd, Lancaster, Laverty, Luker,		
7	Lynn, Malone, Mitchell, Molinaro, Mullenix, Newman, Owens, Pappas, Ray, Roberts,		
8	Schexnayder, Sheppard, Simmons, J. Smith, Stalnaker, Thomas, von Gremp, Wallis,		
9	Wilkinson, J. Wilson, M. Wilson, K. Wood, Wren, Wyrick		
10			
11	For An Act To Be Entitled		
12	"AN ACT TO REPEAL ARKANSAS CODE §27-14-607 IMPOSING AN		
13	ADDITIONAL TWO DOLLAR (\$2.00) MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION		
14	FEE FOR THE ANNUAL RENEWAL OF MOTOR VEHICLES; AND FOR		
15	OTHER PURPOSES."		
16			
17	Subtitle		
18	"TO REPEAL ARKANSAS CODE §27-14-607		
19	IMPOSING AN ADDITIONAL TWO DOLLAR		
20	(\$2.00) MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEE."		
21			
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
23			
24	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code §27-14-607 is hereby repealed.		
25			
26	SECTION 2. All provisions of this act of a general and permanent nature		
27	are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code		
28	Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code.		
29			
30	SECTION 3. If any provision of this act or the application thereof to		
31	any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect		
32	other provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect without		
33	the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this		
34	act are declared to be severable.		
35			
36	SECTION 4. All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are		

0113950841.maw059

1	hereby	repealed.
2		
3		APPROVED: 2-14-95
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19 20		
20		
21		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
29		
30		
31		
32		
33		
34		
35		

1

2